
In Process

1 
 

THIRD ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
 

THIS THIRD ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on August 1, 
2023 and as amended on January 21, 2025 and August 8, 2024 by and between the 
County of Siskiyou (“County”) and Yreka Transfer, LLC. (“Contractor”) and is entered into 
on the date when it has been both approved by the Board and signed by all other parties to 
it. 

 
WHEREAS, the Contract will expire on June 30,2025 and services continue to  

be required after that date; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; 

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to 

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Contract. 

WHEREAS, the Scope of Services, Exhibit “A”, needs to be revised to reflect 

additional duties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the insurance and liability coverages 

within the Contract.  

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Paragraph 1.01 of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of 

the Contract through June 30, 2026. 

Paragraph 3.01 of the Contract, Scope of Services, shall be amended to repeal 

“Exhibit A” and replace it with the new “Exhibit A” attached hereto.  

Paragraph 5.04 of the Contract, Worker’s Compensation, shall be amended to 

increase the insurance coverage payable under the contract to One Million Dollars 

($1,000,000) per accident for bodily injury or disease, covering all its employees as 

required by California Labor Code Section 3700, either through workers’ compensation 

insurance issued by an insurance company or through a plan of self-insurance certified by 

the State Director of Industrial Relations.   

Paragraph 5.06 of the Contract, General Liability and Automobile Insurance shall be 

amended to increase the general liability coverage to Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) per 

occurrence and automobile policy or policies of no less than One Million Dollars 

($1,000,000) per accident for bodily injury and property damage. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 953D5358-FD08-4B65-90FA-883FC3D53529



In Process

2 
 

Paragraph 5.10 of the Contract, Professional Liability, shall be amended to increase 

the professional liability insurance to a minimum coverage level of Two Million and No/100 

Dollars ($2,000,000.00), or as determined in writing by County’s Risk Management 

Department. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                     (SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 953D5358-FD08-4B65-90FA-883FC3D53529



In Process

3 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this third addendum 
on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to 
execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made. 
     

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:__________________   __________________________ 
       NANCY OGREN, CHAIR           
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

CONTRACTOR: Yreka Transfer, LLC.    

 
Date:_____________________   _______________________________ 

Karen A. Eller, Treasurer 
 

Date:_____________________   ______________________________ 
       Raymond N. Eller, Managing Member 
 
Motor Carrier Permit: 0247651 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D. 54-2082226 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund      Organization      Account   Activity Code (if applicable) 
5350     404010         728220 
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable):  
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: Rate $0.01 
 
If needed for multi-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial 
information for each fiscal year. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 953D5358-FD08-4B65-90FA-883FC3D53529

6/6/2025

6/6/2025


